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GB — Introduction

Thankyouforyour purchase of the Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse.

This plug and play mouse does notrequire a software driver.

Contents

*Targus CompactBlue Trace Mouse
*User Guide

System Requirements

Hardware
+USBinterface

Operating System
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7
*MacOS®X10.4orlater

Retractable Cord

» To extend the USB cord, hold the mouse in one hand and the USB
connector in the other and pull both ends of the cord away from the cord
wheelatthe sametime.

+ To retract the USB cord, extend both ends of the cord slightly and
release quickly.

» When the ideal length of USB cord is fixed, plug the mouse USB
connectorintoyourcomputer’s USB portand you are ready to go.

Hold the mouse and the USB
connector and pull gently.

Do not hold the cable wheel and pull.

WARNING: WHILE THE MOUSE IS FUNCTIONING, OPTICAL LIGHT IS VISIBLE TO THE
NAKED EYE. BE CAREFUL NOT TO LOOK DIRECTLY INTO THE EMITTER HOLE WHILE THE
MOUSE IS ACTIVE.
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BG — BbBeaeHue

Bnarogapvm 3a nokynkata Ha komnakTHa Blue Trace muLka Targus.

MwuwkaTa e ycTpowncTso oT BMaa ‘plug-n-play’ 1 He ce Hyxpaae ot
codpTyepHu apaviBepu.

CbvaobpxaHue

« KomnakTtHa Blue Trace muwika Targus
* PbkoBOACTBO Ha notpebuTens

CucTteMHU n3mnckBaHus

Xapayebp
* USB uHTepdeiic

OnepauuoHHa cuctema

* Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP

* Microsoft Windows Vista®

* Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 unu no-HoBa

Mpubupauy ce kaben

» 3a pa n3pgbpnate USB kabena, xBaHeTe MULLKaTa B eaHaTa CU pbka
n USB koHekTOpa B Apyrata W Abpnaiite gBata kpas Ha kabena
e[lHOBPEMEHHO B MOCOKa HAaBbH OT Makapara.

» 3a pa npnbepete USB kabena, onbHeTe neko ABaTa kpas Ha kabena u
6bP30 MM OTMyCHETE .

» Korato perynupate ugeanHata ObfkuHa Ha kabena, Bknioyete USB
KOHeKTopa Ha Muwwkata kbM USB nopT Ha KOMMTbpa U CTe roToBu
3a pabora.

XBaHete muwkata n USB koHekTopa
1 n3gbpnante BHUMaTenHo

M3pbpneaHe

He 3agbpxaiiTe makapara Ha
kabena u usaLpnaiTe.

NPEOYNPEXOEHUE : JOKATO MULLKATA PABOTU, OMNTUYHATA
CBETNWHA E BUOMMA C NMPOCTO OKO. HE MEOANTE AUPEKTHO
B OTBOPA, N3MTbYBALLl CBETIIMHATA, OKATO MULLIKATA E
BKITKOYEHA.
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CZ - Uvaod
Dékujeme vam, Ze jste si zakoupili Kompaktni Blue Trace mys od

spole¢nosti Targus. Pro tuto my$ typu plug-n-play neni tfeba softwarovy
ovladac.

Obsah

« Kompaktni Blue Trace myS$ Targus
» Navod k obsluze

Systémové pozadavky

Hardware
* Rozhrani USB

Operacni systém
 Microsoft Windows® 2000
 Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows®7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 nebo vyssi

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Zasunovaci kabel

* Pro prodlouzeni kabelu USB my$ jednou rukou pfidrzte, druhou rukou
uchopte konektor USB a oba konce kabelu zatdhnéte najednou od
sebe.

* Pro zkraceni kabelu USB oba konce kabelu jemné vytahnéte a rychle
pustte.

 Jakmile ziskate idealni délku kabelu USB, zapojte konektor USB mysi
do portu vaseho pocitace a je to.

Uchopte my$ a konektor USB
a jemné zatahnéte.

Zatahnout

Nedrzte navijak kabelu a zatahnéte.

VYSTRAHA: KDYZ MYS PRACUJE, LZE OKEM VIDET OPTICKE
SVETLO. BUDTE OPATRNI A NEDIVEJTE SE PRIMO DO OTVORU,
ZE KTEREHO SVETLO VYCHAZI, KDYZ JE MYS AKTIVNI.
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DE — Einfihrung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur die Kompakte Blue Trace Maus von Targus
entschiedenhaben. Diese sofort betriebsbereite Maus benétigt keinen
Softwaretreiber.

Inhalt

*Targus Kompakte Blue Trace Maus
*Bedienungsanleitung

Systemanforderungen

Hardware
+USB-Schnittstelle

Betriebssystem

*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS®X 10.4 oder spater

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Einziehbares Kabel

- Halten Sie, um das USB-Kabel auszuziehen, die Maus in der einen und
den USB-Anschluss in der anderen Hand. Ziehen Sie beide Enden des
Kabels gleichzeitigweg vom Kabelrad.

« Ziehen Sie, um das USB-Kabel einzuziehen, kurz an beiden Enden des
Kabelsundlassen Sie schnelllos.

» Wenn Sie die ideale Lange des USB-Kabels festgelegt haben, stecken
Sie den USB-Anschluss der Maus in den USB Port Ihres Computers
undlosgeht’s.

Halten Sie Maus und USB-Anschluss und zie-
hen Sie sanft in entgegengesetzte Richtungen.

Halten Sie beim Ziehen nicht das
Kabelrad fest.

WARNUNG: IST DIE MAUS IN BETRIEB, IST OPTISCHES LICHT FUR DAS BLOSSE AUGE
SICHTBAR. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, NICHT DIREKT IN DIE AUSTRITTSOFFNUNG ZU SEHEN,
WENN DIE MAUS AKTIV IST.
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DK — Introduktion

Takfordidu valgte atkabe en Targus Kompakt Blue Trace Mus. Du harikke
brugforen software driver, foratkunne bruge denne plug-n-play mus.

Indhold

*Targus KompaktBlue Trace Mus
*Brugsanvisning

Systemkrav

Hardware
+USBinterface

Operativsystem
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7
*MacOS®X 10,4 ellernyere

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Udtraekkelig ledning

- USB ledningen treekkes ud ved at holde musen i den ene hand og USB
forbinderen i den anden og treekke i bade ledning og ledningshjul pa
sammetid.

-Ledningentraekkesind ved at treekke forsigtigtibegge enderog slippe.

« Nar du har trukket USB ledningen ud til den ideelle leengde, szettes USB
forbinderenidin computers USBport,ogduerklar.

Hold musen og USB forbinderen
og treek forsigtigt.

Hold ikke fast i ledningshjulet og
treek.

ADVARSEL: MENS MUSEN ER AKTIV, KAN DET OPTISKE LYS SES AF BJET, SA DU MA
IKKE KIGGE DIREKTE | LYSKILDEN, NAR MUSEN ER AKTIV.
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EE — Sissejuhatus

Téanameteid Targus kompaktse Blue Trace hiire ostmise eest. Antud
Uhenda-ja-kasutahiir eivajatarkvaradraiverit.

Komplektikuulub

*Targus kompaktne Blue Trace hiir
+Kasutusjuhend

Nouded ststeemile

Riistvara
-USBliides

Operatsioonisusteem
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7
*Mac OS® X 10.4 vaihilisem

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Sissetdommatavjuhe

» USB juhtme pikendamiseks hoidke (ihe kdega hiirt ja teise kdega USB
pistikut ning tdmmake sama aegselt juhtme moélemat otsa juhtme rattalt
eemale.

» USB juhtme sisse tbmbamiseks tbmmake juhtme mdlemat otsa kergelt
ning vabastage seejarel kiirelt.

« Kui te olete saavutanud USB juhtme vajaliku pikkuse, thendage USB
pistik teie arvuti USB porti ning te olete kasutamiseks valmis.

Hoidke hiirt ja USB pesa ning
tdmmake kergelt.

Arge hoidke kaabliratast ning témmake.

HOIATUS: HIIRE TOOTAMISE AJAL ON OPTILINE VALGUS PALJA SILMAGA NAHTAV. OLGE
ETTEVAATLIKUD NING ARGE VAADAKE TOOTAVA HIIRE VALGUSALLIKA AVASSE.
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ES — Introduccion

Le agradecemos laadquisicién del Raton Blue Trace Compactode Targus.

Esteraton plug-n-play norequiere software adicional.

Contenido

*Ratén Blue Trace Compactode Targus
*Manualdeinstrucciones

Requisitos del Sistema

Hardware
+Interfaz USB

Sistema Operativo

*Microsoft Windows®2000

*Microsoft Windows® XP

*Microsoft Windows Vista®

*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS®X 10.4 o versibn masreciente

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Cable Retractil

« Para extender el cable USB, sujete el raton en una mano y el conector
USB en la ofra y estire a la vez de ambos extremos del cable para
extraerlodelarueda.

« Para enrollar el cable USB, extienda ligeramente los dos extremos del
cabley suéltelorapidamente.

» Cuando tenga la longitud ideal del cable USB, conecte la clavija USB del
raton al puerto USB delordenadory ya estalisto para funcionar.

Sujete el raton y la clavija
USB y estire ligeramente.

Si sujeta la rueda del cable no
debera estirar del cable.

ADVERTENCIA: MIENTRAS EL RATONIFUNCION,A, PODRA VER LUZ OPT!CA. NO MIRE DI-
RECTAMENTE AL ORIFICIO DE EMISION DEL LASER MIENTRAS EL RATON ESTA ACTIVO.
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Fl — Johdanto

Kiitos hankkimasi Targus kompaktin Blue Trace hiiren johdosta. Tama
kytke-ja-kayta hiiri ei vaadi ohjelma-ajuria.

Sisaltd

*Targus kompaktiBlue Trace hiiri
-Kayttbopas

Jarjestelmavaatimukset

Laitteisto
+USB-liitanta

Kayttojarjestelma

*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP

*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS® X 10.4 tai my6hempiversio
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Sisdanvedettavajohto

« Pidentadksesi USB-johtoa, pitele hiirtéd yhdesséa kadessa ja USB-liitinta
toisessa, ja veda johdon molempia paitd samanaikaisesti poispain
johtokelasta.

« Vetaéksesi USB-johdon sis&an, pidenna johdon molempia paita vahan
japaastanopeastiirti.

» Kun olet saavuttanut halutun johdon pituuden, kytke hiiren USB-liitin
tietokoneesi USB-porttiinja olet valmis.

Pitele hiirta ja USB-liitinta ja
veda varovasti.

Al4 pitele johtokelaa kun vedat.

VAROITUS: KUN HIIRI ON TOIMINNASSA, OPTINEN VALO NAKYY PALJAALLA SILMALLA.
OLE VAROVAINEN ALAKA KATSO SUORAAN VALOAUKKOON KUN HIIRI ON AKTIIVINEN.
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FR — Introduction

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté cette souris Blue Trace compacte de

Targus. Ce périphérique estde type plug&play etdonc ne nécessite aucun
pilote spécifique.

Contenudelaboite

+1xsouris Blue Trace compacte de Targus
»1xmanueld’utilisateur

Configuration systeme requise

Mateériel
+Interface USB

Systeme d’exploitation
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS®X10.4 ousupérieure

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Cordonrétractable

» Pour allonger le cordon USB, saisissez la souris par une main, le
connecteur USB par l'autre main et tirez en méme temps les deux
extrémités du cordon pour dégager celui-cidurembobineur.

« Pour rentrer le cordon USB, tirez Iégérement sur ses deux extrémités et
relachez-lesimmédiatement.

« Lorsque le cordon USB est a la bonne longueur, branchez la souris sur
unport USBde votre ordinateur. Elle estpréte a étre utilisée.

Saisissez la souris et son
connecteur USB, et tirez
doucement.

Ne tirez pas sur le rembobineur.

AVERTISSEMENT : LORSQUE LA SOURIS FONCTIONNE, SON RAYON OPTIQUE EST
VISIBLE A L'OEIL NU. NE REGARDEZ PAS DIRECTEMENT LA SOURCE EMETTRICE DE CE
RAYON TOUT LE TEMPS QUE LA SOURIS EST ALLUMEE.

23
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GR - Eicaywyn
206 euxapioToUpE TTou ayopdoate To cupTrayég Blue Trace trovTiki
TAG Targus. To GUYKEKPIPEVO TTOVTIKI EiVal CUGKEUN Yia TOTTOBETNGN Kal
dueon Aeitoupyia Kail Oev atraiTel TTPOYpappa 0drynong AoyIoHIKOU.

Mepiexopeva

« ZupTtrayég Blue Trace movriki TAG Targus
+ Odnyog xprong

ATTIQITAOEIC CUOTAPATOG

YAik6
« AigTragry USB

A&iToupyiké cUoTnA

 Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP

* Microsoft Windows Vista®

* Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 i yeTayevéoTepn €kdoon

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

2UCTTEIPOUPEVO KAAWDIO

* MNa va emunkuveTe 10 KaAwdio USB, KpathoTe Pe To éva XEPI TO TTOVTIKI
KaI M€ TO GAAO To oUvdeapo USB kal TpaBnére Tautdxpova Kai Tig dUo
AKPEG TOU KaAwdiou aTTd TO KAPOUAI TOu.

* MNa va TuAigeTe To KaAWwdIo USB, TeviwoTe Aiyo kai Tig 800 AKPEG Tou Kal
aQACTE TIG YPryopa.

* MoAig aTaBepoTtroiioete 10 kaAwdio USB oTo 18avikd yia €04G PAKOG,
ouvdéaTe 1o BUopa ToU ouvdéapou USB ToU TTovTikiou otn BUpa USB
ToU UTTOAOYIOTA 0OG Kal €i0TE £TOIYOI.

KpatioTe 10 TTOVTiKI KaIl TO oUVOETHOo
USB kai TpaBri§Te paAakd.

4_T poanﬁTg>

TpaBngTe Xwpig va KpaTdTe T0
KapoUAI Tou KaAwdiou.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: OZH QPAAEITOYPTEI TO MONTIKI, TO ®QX
TOY OMTIKOY MHXANIZMOY AEN EINAI OPATO ME I'YMNO MATI.
MPOZE=TE QXTE NA MHN KOITATE AMEYOEIAZ XTHN OIH TOY
EKMOMIMOY OzO EINAI ENEPIO TO MONTIKI.

25
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HR — Uvod

Zahvaljujemo na kupnji Targus kompaktnog Blue Trace miSa. Ovaj mi§
funkcionira na principu ukljuci-i-radi te ne zahtijeva dodatne pogonske
programe.

Sadrzaj

« Targus kompaktni Blue Trace mi$
« Korisnicke upute

Zahtjevi sustava

Hardver
« USB sucelje

Operativni sustav

 Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®

* Microsoft Windows® 7

» Mac OS® X 10.4 ili novija verzija

Kabel na uvlacenje

* Za produzavanje USB kabela, u jednu ruku uzmite mi$, a u drugu USB
priklju¢ak i istovremeno povucite oba kraja kabela u suprotnom smjeru
od kotaci¢a na kojemu je namotan kabel.

» Za uvlagenje USB kabela, kratko rastegnite oba kraja kabela i zatim
brzo pustite.

+ Kada odredite idealnu duzinu USB kabela, uklju¢ite USB priklju¢ak misa
u USB priklju¢ak vaseg rac¢unala i spremni ste za rad.

Primite mi$ i USB prikljucak i
njezno povucite.

Povlagenje
<+ -»>

Nemojte drzati kotaci¢ na kojemu je
namotan kabel i povlaciti.

UPOZORENJE: KADA JE MIS U UPORABI, OPTICKO SVJETLO
VIDLJIVO JE OBICNOM OKU. PAZITE DA NE POGLEDATE IZRAVNO
U OTVOR ZA OPTICKE ZRAKE DOK JE MIS AKTIVAN.

27
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HU — Bevezetés

Koszonjik, hogy a Targus Compact Blue Trace egeret vasarolta meg. A
plug-and-play egérhez meghajté szoftver nem sziikséges.

Tartalom

« Targus Compact Blue Trace egér
» Hasznalati utmutato

Rendszerkovetelmények

Hardver
» USB-csatlakozofelllet

Operacios rendszer

* Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP

* Microsoft Windows Vista®

* Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 vagy Ujabb

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Visszahuzhato6 kabel

» Az USB-kabel kihuzasahoz az egyik kezével fogja meg az egeret, a
masikkal az USB-csatlakozét, és a kabel mindkét végét egyidejiileg
huzza le a kerékrol.

» Az USB-kabel visszahlizasahoz kissé huzza meg a kabel mindkét végét,
majd gyorsan engedje el.

* Ha a kihtzott USB-kabel hossza megfeleld, az egér USB-csatlakozéjat
csatlakoztassa a szamitégép USB-aljzatara és az egér hasznalatra
kész.

Fogja meg az egeret és az
USB-csatlakozot, majd finoman
huzza meg.

Akabel kihuzasakor ne a
kabeltarcsat huzza.

FIGYELEM! AZ EGER MUKODESE KOZBEN LEZERSUGARZAS
ERHETI A SZEMET. NE NEZZEN KOZVETLENUL A MUKODO EGER
FENYKIBOCSATO NYILASABA.

29
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IT — Introduzione

Grazie peraveracquistatoilmouse Blue Trace compatto Targus. llmouse
plug and play non necessita disoftware peril driver.

Contenuto

*Mouse Blue Trace compatto Targus
+Guidaper'utente

Requisitinecessarial sistema

Hardware
*InterfacciaUSB

Sistema operativo
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS®X 10.4 0 successivo

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Cavoretrattile

+Perestendereil cavo USB tenere ilmouse in unamano e il connettore USB
nell’altra e tirare entrambe le estremita del cavo contemporaneamente
allontanandole dallarotelladel cavo stesso.

« Per ritrarre il cavo USB estendere entrambe le estremita delicatamente
epoirilasciare rapidamente.

» Quando si raggiunge la lunghezza ideale del cavo USB collegare il
mouse al connettore USB nella porta USB del computer e siete pronti.

Tenere il mouse e il connettore
USB e tirare delicatamente.

Non tenere la rotella del
cavo mentre si tira.

ATTENZIONE: MENTRE IL MOUSE FUNZIONA UNA LUCE OTTICA E VISIBILE A OCCHIO
NUDO. NON GUARDARE DIRETTAMENTE NEL FORO DA CUI VIENE EMESSA MENTRE IL
MOUSE E ATTIVO.
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LT — Jvadas

Dékojame, kad sigijote ,Targus* kompaktine Blue Trace pele. Siai ,pri-
jungti ir leisti* pelei nereikalinga programiné tavrkyklé.

Turinys

« ,Targus* kompaktiné Blue Trace pelé
« Vartotojo gidas

Reikalavimai sistemai

Aparatiné jranga
* USB sasaja

Operaciné sistema

* ,Microsoft Windows® 2000“

« ,Microsoft Windows® XP*

* ,Microsoft Windows Vista®

« ,Microsoft Windows® 7”

* ,Mac OS® X 10.4" ar naujesné

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

IStraukiamas laidas

» Norédami prailginti USB laidg, laikykite pele vienoje rankoje, o USB
jungiamajj elementa — kitoje ir traukite abu laido galus nuo laido ratuko
| $alis tuo pat metu.

» Norédami jtraukti USB laida, Svelniai iStraukite abu laido galus ir staigiai
paleiskite.

» Kai yra nustatytas reikalingas USB laido ilgis, jjunkite pelés USB
jungiamajj elementg | kompiuterio USB prievada, ir jrenginys jau
paruostas darbui.

Traukimas

Laikykite pele bei USB jungtj ir
lengvai patraukite.

Traukimas
<+ ->

Nelaikykite laido ratuko ir traukite.

PERSPEJIMAS: VEIKIANT PELEI, OPTINE SVIESA YRA MATOMA
PLIKA AKIMI. BUKITE ATSARGUS IR NEZIUREKITE TIESIAI | SPIN-
DUOLIO SKYLUTE, KOL PELE AKTYVI.

33
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LV — levads levelkams vads

Apsveicam, ka esat iegadajies Targus kompakto Blue Trace peli. Tai ir

C r - « Lai izvilktu USB vadu, turiet peli viena roka un USB savienotaju otra, un
standarts plug-and-play, kad nav nepiecieSams programmataras dzinis.

velciet vienlaicigi abus vada galus prom no vada rulli$a.
« Lai ievilktu USB vadu, izstiepiet abus vada galus un palaidiet atri vala.
S t + Kad fikséts vélamais USB vada garums, pieslédziet USB peles
auurs o oS e . N
savienotaju datora pieslégvietai, un pele ir gatava lieto$anai.
« Targus kompakta Blue Trace pele
« LietoSanas instrukcija

Sistémas prasibas

Aparatira T VeIC|et ——
« USB interfeiss y

Operétajsistema Turiet peli un USB savienotaji
* Microsoft Windows® 2000 un viegli velciet.
 Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 vai jaunaka

Neturiet vada rulliti un velciet.

BRIDINAJUMS: PELEI DARBOJOTIES, OPTISKA GAISMA IR REDZA-
MA AR NEAPBRUNOTU ACI. ESIET UZMANIGS UN NESKATIETIES
TIESI GAISMAS IZSTAROSANAS CAURUMA, KAD PELE IR AKTIVA.
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NL — Introductie

Hartelijk dank voor de aanschafvan de Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse
(Targus Compacte Blue Trace Muis). Deze “plug-n-play” (“insteken en
spelen”) muis heeft geen softwaredriver nodig.

Inhoud

*Targus CompactBlue Trace Mouse (Targus Compacte Blue Trace Muis)
*Gebruikershandleiding

Systeemvereisten

Hardware
+USB communicatie

Besturingssysteem
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7
*Mac OS®X10.4 of recenter

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Intrekbare kabel

» Houd, om de USB kabel te verlengen, de muis in één hand en de USB
stekker in de andere en trek tegelijkertijd beide einden van de kabel af
vanhetkabelwieltje.

« Verleng, om de USB kabel in te trekken, beide einden een klein beetje
enlaatdansnellos.

- Steek, wanneer de ideale lengte voor de USB kabel is verkregen, de
USB stekker van de muis in de USB uitgang van uw computer en u bent
klaarvoorgebruik.

Houd de muis en de USB
stekker en trek voorzichtig.

Verleng de kabel niet door het
kabelwieltje vast te houden

WAARSCHUWING: ALS DE MUIS IN GEBRUIK IS, IS OPTISCH LICHT ZICHTBAAR VOOR
HET BLOTE 00G. KIJK NIET RECHTSTREEKS IN DE LICHTBRON ALS DE MUIS ACTIEF IS.
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NO — Introduksjon

Takk for atdu kjopte en Targus kompakt Blue Trace mus. Denne “plug-n-
play”-musenkreveringen programvarestasjon.

Innhold

*TarguskompaktBlue Trace mus
*Brukerveiledning

Systemkrav

Maskinvare
+USB-grensesnitt

Operativsystem
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7
*MacOS®X10.4ellernyere

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Uttrekkbarledning

« For & dra ut USB-ledningen, hold musen i én hand og USB-
koplingsstykket i den andre, og dra begge endene av ledningen bort fra
ledningshjulet samtidig.

- For & trekke USB-ledningen sammen, utvid begge ender av ledningen
littog slippraskt.

« Nar du har fatt ensket lengde pa USB-ledningen, kobler du musens
USB-koplingsstykke til datamaskinens USB-port, sa er denklartil bruk.

Hold i musen og USB-ko-
plingsstykket og dra forsiktig.

Ikke hold i kabelhjulet mens du drar.

ADVARSEL: NAR MUSEN ER | DRIFT, ER ET OPTISK LYS SYNLIG FOR DET NAKNE YE.
PASS PA A IKKE SE DIREKTE INN I HULLET NAR MUSEN ER AKTIV.
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PL — Wstep

Dziekujemy za zakup kompaktowej myszy Blue Trace firmy Targus.
Mysz jest urzadzeniem typu plug-n-play, ktére nie wymaga instalacji
dodatkowych sterownikéw lub oprogramowania.

Zawarto$¢ opakowania

« Kompaktowa mysz Blue Trace firmy Targus.
 Podrecznik uzytkownika.

Wymagania systemowe

Wymagania sprzetowe
« Interfejs USB

System operacyjny

 Microsoft Windows® 2000
 Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 lub pdzniejszy

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Zwijany kabel

* Aby rozwing¢ przewdd USB, ztapaé mysz jedna reka i wtyczke przewodu
USB druga reka i jednoczesnie pociagna¢ w przeciwnych kierunkach,
tak aby kabel rozwinat sie z rolki.

* Aby zwing¢ przewdd USB, delikatnie pociagna¢ w przeciwnym kierunku
dwa rozwiniete konce kabla i gwattownie puscic.

* Po rozwinigeciu przewodu USB do zadanej dlugosci, podtaczy¢ wtyczke
USB do gniazda USB w komputerze. Po podtaczeniu urzadzenie bedzie
gotowe do uzycia.

Przytrzymaé mysz i wtyczke przewodu
USB i delikatnie pociagnag.

4_Clalgnap

Nie nalezy ciagna¢ kabla trzymajac
w reku rolke

UWAGA: W TRAKCIE PRACY MYSZY, SWIECI SIE SWIATLO CZUJNI-
KA OPTYCZNEGO | JEST ONO WIDOCZNE DLA LUDZKIEGO OKA.
NIE NALEZY PATRZEC BEZPOSREDNIO NA ZRODLO SWIATEA.

4



Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

PT — Introdugao
Obrigado portercomprado o Rato Blue Trace Compacto Targus. Esterato
“plug-n-play” (ligar e usar) nao necessita de drive de software.

indice

*RatoBlue Trace Compacto Targus
*Manualdo Utilizador

Requisitos do sistema

Hardware
+Interface USB

Sistema operativo
*Microsoft Windows®2000
*Microsoft Windows® XP
*Microsoft Windows Vista®
*Microsoft Windows®7

*Mac OS® X 10.4 ou posterior

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Fioretractil.

« Para estender o fio USB, segure no rato com uma mao e com a outra
no conector USB, puxe para fora ambas as extremidades do fio da roda
aomesmotempo.

» Para meter o fio USB para dentro, puxe ambas as pontas devagar e
depois solte-as de repente.

+ Quando tiver o comprimento que deseja, meta o conector USB do rato
naporta USB do computador e esta prontoatrabalhar.

Segure no rato e no conector
USB e puxe devagar.

N&o segure na roda enquanto puxa.

AVISO: ENQUANTO O RATO ESTIVER A FUNCIONAR,{VESE ALUZ GPTICA. CUIDADO
NAO OLHE DIRECTAMENTE PARA A LUZ PELO ORIFICIO EMISSOR SE 0 RACTO ESTIVER
ACTIVO.
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RO - Introducere

V& multumim ca ati achizitionat mouse-ul Blue Trace compact Targus.
Acest mouse de tip “plug-n-play” nu necesita driver software.

Cuprins

* Mouse Blue Trace compact Targus
* Manual cu instructiuni

Configuratie necesara

Hardware
* Interfatd USB

Sistem de operare

* Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP

* Microsoft Windows Vista®

* Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 sau mai avansat

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Cablu retractabil

* Pentru a intinde cablul USB, tineti mouse-ul intr-o mana si mufa USB in
cealalta si trageti de ambele capete ale cablului de pe mosor in acelasi
timp.

« Pentru a retrage cablul USB, trageti putin de ambele capete ale cablului
si eliberati-le brusc.

« Cand este fixata lungimea ideald a cablului USB, introduceti mufa USB
a mouse-ului in portul USB al computerului dvs.

Tineti mouse-ul si mufa USB
si trageti usor.

Nu tineti mosorul cablului si trageti.

ATENTIE: IN TIMPUL FUNCTIONARII MOUSE-ULUI LUMINA OPTICA
ESTE VIZIBILA CU OCHIUL LIBER. AVETI GRIJA SA NU VA UITATI
DIRECT IN SURSA DE LUMINA CAND ESTE ACTIV MOUSE-UL.
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RU — BBegeHue

Bnaropgapvm 3a npvobpeTteHve komnakTHoi Blue Trace Mbium Targus.

[NaHHas Mbllwb paboTtaeT no npuHumny plug-n-play (“Bkntoumn n urpain”) n

He TpebyeT AOMOMHWUTENbHOrO NPOrpamMMHOro obecneveHus.
CopoepxaHue

« KomnaktHas Blue Trace mbiwb Targus
+ PykoBoACTBO nonb3oBatens

CucteMHble TpeboBaHnA

AnnapaTHble cpeacTBa
* NuTepdpeiic ans USB

OnepauuoHHas cuctema

 Microsoft Windows® 2000

 Microsoft Windows® XP

 Microsoft Windows Vista®

 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 unu 6onee nosgHue Bepcum

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

BrsxxkHOM WHYP

* Y1066l yBENMuMTL AnuHy USB-wHypa, yaepxusante Mbillb B OAHOMW
pyke, a USB-wTekep - B Apyro U OOQHOBPEMEHHO MOTSHUTE 3a oba
KOHLIa LIHYpa B CTOPOHbI OT KONECUKa HaMOTKU LLUHYpa.

* Ytobbl BTAHYTbL USB-WHYp, cnerka notsHute 3a oba KoHua, 3aTem
GbICTPO OTNyCTUTE.

» 3adhukcmpyiite Heobxoaumyto AnvHy USB-LiHypa, 3aTeM nogkniouuTe
USB-wTtekep k USB-nopTy Ha KOMMbiOTEpe - YCTPOWCTBO FOTOBO K
pabore.

YaepxuaiiTe Mbiwb 1 USB-wTekep
W aKKypaTHO NOTAHUTE.

<EomHMTg>

He cnepyert TsiHyTb 3a WHyp,
yAepXuBas KONecmuKo HaMOTKN LWHYypa.

MPEQYNPEXOEHWE: BO BPEMS PABOTbI MbILUW ONTUYECKNIA
JNy4 BUWAEH HEBOOPY>KEHHbIM MA30M. HE CMOTPUTE
HEMOCPE[NCTBEHHO B OTBEPCTUE U3NYYATEJIA BO BPEMA
PABOTbI YCTPONCTBA.
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SE - Introduktion

Tackfor dittkop av Targus kompakta Blue Trace mus. Dennaplug-n-play
mus kraver inte drivrutiner fér programvara.

Innehall

*Targus kompaktaoch Blue Trace mus
*Anvandarmanual

Systemkrav

Hardvara
« USB granssnitt

Operativsystem

 Microsoft Windows® 2000

* Microsoft Windows® XP

 Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 eller senare version

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse

Ihopdragbarsladd

- For att utoka USB sladden, hall musen i en hand och USB-mottagaren
i den andra handen och dra darefter i sladdens &ndar samtidigt som du
drardembortfran sladdhjulet.

- For att dra ihop USB sladden, férlang de bada &andarna en aning och
slapp darefter upp snabbt.

- Nar den idealiska langden pa sladden &r ordnad, anslut da USB-
kontaktenidatorns USBingang, varpadu arredo att sattaigang.

Hall musen och USB-kontakten

och dra forsiktigt.

Hall inte i kabelhjulet medan du drar.

VARNING: DA MUSEN AR | FUNKTION AR OPTISKT LJUS SYNLIGT FOR BLOTTA OGAT.
VAR FORSIKTIG MED ATT TITTA DIREKT IN | UTSANDARHALET DA MUSEN AR AKTIV.
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Sl — Uvod ZloZljiv kabel

Zahvaljujemo se Vam za nakup kompaktne Blue Trace miSke Targus. Ta

S ) o « Ce zelite USB-kabel podalj$ati, drzite migko v eni roki, USB-priklju¢ek
plug-n-play miska ne potrebuje programskega gonilnika.

pa v drugi in oba konca kabla hkrati potegnite pro¢ od kolescka kabla.
* Ce Zelite USB-kabel zviti nazaj, nalahno raztegnite oba konca kabla in

i hitro spustite.
Vseblna + Ko dosezete idealno dolzino USB-kabla, USB-priklju¢ek miske vstavite v
« Kompaktna Blue Trace miska Targus USB-vrata vasega rac¢unalnika in miSka bo nared za delo.

« Uporabniski priro€nik

Sistemske zahteve

Strojna oprema T Poteg_y,
+ USB-vmesnik <« —_F

Operacijski sistem Drzite miko in USB-prikljugek
* Microsoft Windows® 2000 ter nalahko potegnite.

* Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®
* Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 ali novejsi

Med vlecenjem ne drzite kolescka
kabla.

OPOZORILO: MED DELOVANJEM MISKE LAHKO OPTICNO SVET-
LOBO OPAZITE S PROSTIM OCESOM. KO JE MISKA SE AKTIVNA,
PAZITE, DA NE POGLEDATE NEPOSREDNO V ODPRTINO Z ODD-
AJNIKOM.
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SK — Uvod Navijaci kabel
Dakujeme vam za nakup kompaktnej Blue Trace mysi Targus. Tato my$

. AR N A « Pre predizenie USB kabla, drzte my$ v jednej ruke a USB konektor
je typu plug-n-play a nevyzaduje ziadny dodato¢ny ovladac.

v druhej a potiahnite naraz obidva konce smerom von z krytu kabla.
* Pre zvinutie USB kabla, mierne potiahnite obidva konce kabla a rychlo

Obsah pustite.

- Ked je USB kabel zafixovany v pozadovanej dizke, pripojte USB my$
« Kompaktna Blue Trace mys$ Targus k USB portu na pocitaéi a ste pripraveny ju pouzivat.
* Navod na pouzitie

Systémové poziadavky
Potiahnut

Hardvér T ——
* USB rozhranie _—

Operaény systém Uchopte my$ a USB konektor
* Microsoft Windows® 2000 a jemne ho potiahnite.

» Microsoft Windows® XP

* Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 alebo novsir

otiahnut

&

Netahajte kabel tak, Ze drzite kryt
s kablom.

VAROVANIE: KED JE MYS V PREVADZKE, OPTICKE SVETLO JE
VIDITELNE VOLNYM OKOM. DAVAJTE POZOR, ABY STE SA NEPOZ-
ERALI PRIAMO NA DIERKU ZIARICA, KED JE MYS ZAPNUTA.
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TR — Girig Geri Cekilebilir Kablo

Targus Kigiik Blue Trace Fare'yi satin aldiginiz igin tebrikler. Bu tak ve + USB kablosunu uzatmak igin fareyi bir elinizde ve USB konektoriini
kullan fare yazilim stirlcisti gerektirmez. diger elinizde tutun ve kablonun her iki ucunu da ayni anda kablo
. tekerleginden uzaga dogru cekin.
k;indekiler » USB kablosunu toplamak igin kablonun her iki ucunu da hafifge gekin
ve hemen birakin.
* USB kablosu istenen uzunluga geldiginde, farenin USB konektorini

« Targus Kuguk Blue Trace Fare
bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin, artik hazirsiniz.

 Kullanim Kilavuzu

Sistem Gereksinimleri

Donanim
« USB araylizii

Isletim Sistemi Fareyi ve USB konektdrii
* Microsoft Windows® 2000 tutun ve hafifge gekin.
 Microsoft Windows® XP
 Microsoft Windows Vista®
 Microsoft Windows® 7

* Mac OS® X 10.4 veya Ustu

Kablo tekerlegini tutmayin ve
cekmeyin.

UYARI: FARE CALISIRKEN OPTIK ISIK CIPLAK GOZLE
GORULEBILIR. FARE GALISIRKEN ISIGIN CIKIS KAYNAGINA
DOGRUDAN BAKMAYIN.
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Technical Support

Fortechnical questions, please visit: www.targus.com/support.asp

http://www.targus.com/uk/support.asp
http://www.targus.com/fr/support.asp
http://www.targus.com/de/support.asp
http://www.targus.com/sp/support.asp
http://www.targus.com/it/support.asp

Internet

English

French

German

Spanish

Italian
Telephone
Austria +431-795-676-42
Belgium +32(0)2-717-2451
Denmark +4535-25-87-51
Finland +358(0)922948016
France +33(0)1-6453-9151
Germany +49(0)211-6579-1151
Italy +3902-4827-1151
Netherlands +31(0)20-504671

Norway
Portugal

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom

Eastern Europe
&others

+47022577729
+35121-415-4123
+3491-745-6221
+46(0)8-751-4058
+4144-212-0007
+44(0)20-7744-0330

+44(0)20-7744-0330

Targus Compact Blue Trace Mouse
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Product Registration

Targus recommendsthatyouregister your Targus accessory shortly after
purchasingit. Toregister your Targus accessory, goto:

http://www.targus.com/registration.asp

You willneedto provide your fullname, email address, country of
residence and productinformation.

Warranty

Targus warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship for two years. If your Targus accessory is found to be
defective withinthattime, we will promptly repair or replaceit. This warranty
does not cover accidental damage, wear and tear, or consequential or
incidental loss. Under no conditions is Targus liable for loss of, or damage
to, a computer or other device(s); nor loss of, or damage to, programs,
records, or data; nor any consequential or incidental damages, even if
Targus has beeninformed of their possibility. This warranty does not affect
your statutoryrights.

Regulatory Compliance (applicable to products
with electronic circuitry/parts only)
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may notcause harmful

interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference thatmay cause undesired operation.
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FCC Statement
Testedto Comply

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits of a
ClassBdigitaldevice, pursuantto Part 15ofthe FCC Rules. Theselimitsare
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
aresidential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate
radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However,thereisnoguaranteethatinterference willnotoccurinaparticular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment
offandon, the useris encouraged totry to correctthe interference by one or
more of the following measures:

*Reorientorrelocatethereceivingantenna;
Increase the separation between the equipmentandreceiver;

» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
whichthe receiveris connected;

-Consultthe dealer or an experiencedradio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not authorized by the party responsible for

compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this product.
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Declaration of Conformity
(applicable towireless products only)

Targus Group International hereby declares thatthis deviceisin
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions
of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Targus Recycling Directive

Atthe end of this product’s useful life please dispose atan appropriate
recycling collection point providedinyour country. Targus recycling policy
isavailable forviewing atwww.targus.com/recycling

©2011 Manufactured or imported by Targus Europe Ltd., Hounslow, Middlesex, TW4 5DZ, UK. All rights
reserved. Targus is either a registered trademark or trademark of Targus Group International, Inc. in the
United States and/or other countries. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Mac, the Mac logo and Mac OS, are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
Windows and Windows Vista are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in
the United States and/or other countries. All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.

61



